

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RICHLAND GROVE & CATTLE
COMPANY, INC., a Florida
corporation,

CASE NO. 70,523

Petitioner,

vs.

TOM EASTERLING,

Respondent.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUL 20 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL OF FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

A. P. GIBBS, ESQUIRE
GIBBS, McALVANAH & PARNELL, P.A.
P. O. Box 618
Dade City, Florida 32497-0618
(904) 567-8545
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT:	
ISSUE ONE:	6
WHEN A REAL ESTATE BROKER'S CONTRACT DOES NOT PROVIDE A TIME WITHIN WHICH IT IS TO BE PERFORMED AND THE LAW IMPLIES PERFORMANCE WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME, IS THE QUESTION OF WHETHER PERFORMANCE OCCURED WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME NORMALLY ONE OF LAW OR FACT?	
ISSUE TWO:	8
ARE THE FACTS IN THE CASE SUB JUDICE UNDISPUTED SO AS TO REQUIRE A RULING AS A MATTER OF LAW THAT THE BROKER, EASTERLING, HAD ABANDONED HIS CONTRACT?	
ISSUE THREE:	11
WAS THE OWNER ENTITLED TO A JURY INSTRUCTION REGARDING ABANDONMENT OF THE BROKER'S CONTRACT?	
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Mizell v. Watson, 57 Fla. 111,</u> <u>49 So. 149 (1909)</u>	6
<u>Shuler v. Allen, 76 So.2d 879,</u> <u>(Fla. 1955)</u>	4, 7
<u>Wilkins v. W. B. Tilton Real Estate and</u> <u>Insurance, Inc., 257 So.2d 573, (Fla.</u> <u>4th DCA 1971)</u>	10
